
 

Cleared for Agenda 

05/02/2023 
File ID# 

23-542 
 

April 11, 2023 

CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM 

 

Petitioner: Kevin Schiller, County Manager  

Recommendation:   

Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the First Amendment to the Employment 

Agreement between Clark County and Rosemary A. Vassiliadis; or take other 

action as deemed appropriate.  (For possible action)  
 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

Fund #: N/A Fund Name: N/A 

Fund Center: N/A Funded PGM/Grant: N/A 

Amount: N/A 

Description: N/A 

Additional Comments: N/A 

 

BACKGROUND:   

On August 2, 2022, the Board of County Commissioners approved a one-year employment agreement with 

Rosemary A. Vassiliadis. This first amendment extends the agreement until September 5, 2025, unless earlier 

terminated pursuant to Section 3 of the agreement. 

 


